SENATE COMMITTEE ON RULES

June 22,2007 Hearing Room B

11:00 A.M. Tape 64
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Kate Brown, Chair
Sen. Ted Ferrioli, Vice-Chair
Sen. Brad Avakian
Sen. Jeff Kruse
Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson
STAFF PRESENT: Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator
Krista Schuchard, Committee Assistant
MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2640A — Work Session
SCR 20 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
64A 004 Chair Brown calls the meeting to order at 12:21 p.m. (EXHIBIT
A)
020 Chair Brown recesses the meeting at 12:25 p.m.
020 Chair Brown reconvenes the meeting at 1:37 p.m.
022 Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator
026 Chair Brown
HB 2640A — WORK SESSION
040 Chair Brown
044 Sen. Ferrioli (EXHIBIT B)
045 MOTION: Sen. Ferrioli moves to ADOPT HB 2640A-A6
amendments dated 6/22/07.
057 Chair Brown
060 Sen. Ferrioli
061 Chair Brown
070 Sen. Ferrioli
074 Chair Brown
075 Sen. Ferrioli
082 Chair Brown
083 Sen. Kruse
092 Chair Brown
100 VOTE: 2-3-0
AYE: 2 - Ferrioli, Kruse
NAY: 3 - Avakian, Monnes Anderson, Brown
Chair Brown declares the motion FAILED.
64A 101 MOTION: Sen. Brown moves to ADOPT HB 2460A-A5
amendments dated 6/22/07.
102 Sen. Kruse
112 Chair Brown

116 Sen. Ferrioli



144
146
149

150

157
158
158
169

170
183
SCR 20 - WORK SESSION

176
180
181
186
189
190
191
193
194
197
202
208

218

219

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Chair Brown
Sen. Ferrioli

VOTE: 3-2-0
AYE: 3 - Avakian, Monnes Anderson, Brown
NAY: 2 - Ferrioli, Kruse

Chair Brown declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Chair Brown moves HB 2640A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
Means.

Sen. Ferrioli

Chair Brown

Sen. Kruse

VOTE: 3-2-0

AYE: 3 - Avakian, Monnes Anderson, Brown
NAY: 2 - Ferrioli, Kruse

Chair Brown declares the motion CARRIED.
Sen. Ferrioli
Chair Brown

Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator

Chair Brown

Sen. Ferrioli

Chair Brown

Sen. Kruse

Chair Brown

Sen. Ferrioli

Chair Brown

Sen. Kruse

Chair Brown

Sen. Ferrioli

MOTION: Sen. Monnes Anderson moves SCR 20 be sent to
the floor with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Brown declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Brown adjourns the meeting at 1:53 p.m.

A. HB 2640A, -A5 amendments, Sen. Kate Brown, 30 pp
B. HB 2640A, -A6 amendments, Sen. Ted Ferrioli, 6 pp



