SENATE COMMITTEE ON RULES

June 22, 2007 Hearing Room B 11:00 A.M. Tape 64

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Kate Brown, Chair

Sen. Ted Ferrioli, Vice-Chair

Sen. Brad Avakian Sen. Jeff Kruse

Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson

STAFF PRESENT: Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator

Krista Schuchard, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2640A – Work Session SCR 20 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
64A	004	Chair Brown calls the meeting to order at 12:21 p.m. (EXHIBIT
		A)
	020	Chair Brown recesses the meeting at 12:25 p.m.
	020	Chair Brown reconvenes the meeting at 1:37 p.m.
	022	Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator
	026	Chair Brown
<u>HB 2640A – V</u>	VORK SESSION	
	040	Chair Brown
	044	Sen. Ferrioli (EXHIBIT B)
	045	MOTION: Sen. Ferrioli moves to ADOPT HB 2640A-A6
		amendments dated 6/22/07.
	057	Chair Brown
	060	Sen. Ferrioli
	061	Chair Brown
	070	Sen. Ferrioli
	074	Chair Brown
	075	Sen. Ferrioli
	082	Chair Brown
	083	Sen. Kruse
	092	Chair Brown
	100	VOTE: 2-3-0
		AYE: 2 - Ferrioli, Kruse
		NAY: 3 - Avakian, Monnes Anderson, Brown
		Chair Brown declares the motion FAILED.
64A	101	MOTION: Sen. Brown moves to ADOPT HB 2460A-A5
		amendments dated 6/22/07.
	102	Sen. Kruse
	112	Chair Brown
	116	Sen. Ferrioli

144	Chair Brown
146	Sen. Ferrioli
149	VOTE: 3-2-0
	AYE: 3 - Avakian, Monnes Anderson, Brown
	NAY: 2 - Ferrioli, Kruse
	Chair Brown declares the motion CARRIED.
150	MOTION: Chair Brown moves HB 2640A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
	Means.
157	Sen. Ferrioli
158	Chair Brown
158	Sen. Kruse
169	VOTE: 3-2-0
	AYE: 3 - Avakian, Monnes Anderson, Brown
	NAY: 2 - Ferrioli, Kruse
	Chair Brown declares the motion CARRIED.
170	Sen. Ferrioli
183	Chair Brown
SCR 20 – WORK SESSION	
176	Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator
180	Chair Brown
181	Sen. Ferrioli
186	Chair Brown
189	Sen. Kruse
190	Chair Brown
191	Sen. Ferrioli
193	Chair Brown
194	Sen. Kruse
197	Chair Brown
202	Sen. Ferrioli
208	MOTION: Sen. Monnes Anderson moves SCR 20 be sent to the floor with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.
218	VOTE: 5-0-0
	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
	Chair Brown declares the motion CARRIED.
219	Chair Brown adjourns the meeting at 1:53 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2640A, -A5 amendments, Sen. Kate Brown, 30 pp
- B. HB 2640A, -A6 amendments, Sen. Ted Ferrioli, 6 pp